

San Bernardino County Homeless Partnership YOUTH ADVISORY BOARD

GENERAL MEETING FOR THE SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY YOUTH ADVISORY BOARD

Time: April 5, 2024, 5:30 to 7:30 PM (Pacific Time)
1255 E Highland Avenue, Suite 211, San Bernardino, CA, 92408
Family Assistance Program's "Next Step" Office

AGENDA:

THIS MEETING WILL BE CONDUCTED PURSUANT TO CALIFORNIA GOVERNMENT CODE SECTION 54953(e)

- Only Youth attendees are allowed to vote; Voting members are those youth who attended the previous meeting.
- The YAB has a priority principle that recognizes the benefits of a balanced community of participation including, but not limited to the following: Gender, Orientation, Ethnicity, Race, Economic Status, Education, Developmental Ability, Etc.

OPENING REMARKS	PRESENTER			
A. Call to Order (3 minutes)	Chair: Keith Benitez			
B. Pledge of Allegiance/Invocation	Staff Liaison: Christian T.			
C. Welcome and Introductions (10 minutes)	Shaughnessy			
D. Protocols				
PUBLIC COMMENTS				
Open to the public for comments. Members of the public wishing to address the Vouth Advisory Doord will need to				

Open to the public for comments. Members of the public wishing to address the Youth Advisory Board will need to submit a request to speak before the time the Chair calls for public comment. The public can submit a *Public Comment Request form* or if virtual by typing in the *chat box* that you have a public comment. The Chair will call on you in the order that the requests are received. Once your name has been called, please stand, or unmute yourself and you will then have up to three (3) minutes to speak.

Introduction and Icebreaker	
E. Introduction and Icebreaker: What is the meaning of your life?	Chair: Keith Benitez Staff Liaison: Christian T. Shaughnessy
CONSENT ITEMS	
F. Approve Minutes from the March 15, 2024, Meeting	Chair: Keith Benitez Staff Liaison: Christian T. Shaughnessy
PRESENTATIONS	
G. YAB refresher H. "Why YAB?" I. "What can YAB do for the community?" CLOSING	Christian T. Shaughnessy Za Zette Scott
J. Adjournment	Chair: Keith Benitez
Next Youth Advisory Meeting will be: Tuesday, May 3, 2024, 5:30 – 7:30 pm	

Mission Statement: The Mission of the San Bernardino County Homeless Partnership is to provide a system of care that is inclusive, well-planned, coordinated, and evaluated and is accessible to all who are homeless and those at risk of becoming homeless.



Minutes for San Bernardino County Youth Advisory Board March 15, 2024

5:30 - 7:30 P.M. In Person

Minutes Transcribed by Christian T		
TOPIC	PRESENTER	ACTION/OUTCOME
Call to Order	Keith Benitez, Chair	The meeting was called to order at 5:45 p.m.
YAB Board Members Present	Keith Benitez, Chair	The following YAB members or their alternates were present for the meeting: Keith Benitez Uly Benitez Ollie Espinoza Mykaylah Mckenzie
PUBLIC COMMENTS	PRESENTER	ACTION/OUTCOME
		The Chair recognized Public Comments from: O No public comments were made. The Chair closed Public Comment.
CONSENT	PRESENTER	ACTION/OUTCOME
Approve Minutes of the March 15, 2024, YAB Meeting	Keith Benitez, Chair	The Chair requested a motion to be made for the consent calendar portion of the agenda. O Mykaylah Mckenzie noted his absence from prior minutes. O Keith noted that Ollie had brought up the Carousel Mall as an example and not Keith Benitez The motion was approved.
INFORMATION SHARING	PRESENTER	ACTION/OUTCOME
IN ORMATION SHARING	TRESERVER	No presentations
DISCUSSION/ ACTION ITEM	PRESENTER	ACTION/OUTCOME
	Keith Benitez, Chair	 Keith indicated that Andre Bossieux from Department of Behavioral Health is spreading the word regarding the Spring Survey Christian reported on status of our YAB job fairs. Ollie Espinoza stated that the cities of Colton, Rialto, and perhaps Hesperia require tiny home village projects and

		 organizational support. General Body agreed to have "The Carrillo Group" give a presentation on mixed housing projects in San Bernardino and as a concept. Gregory from "Fam Spot" spoke to YAB regarding the outdoor equity program.
COUNCIL ROUNDTABLE	PRESENTER	
	Keith Benitez, Chair	The Chair opened the floor for comment to the ICH Board members.
		•
Adjournment		Being no further business, the meeting was adjourned at 7:05 p.m.
Next Meeting		The next YAB meeting will be held as follows: YAB Meeting (Regular) In Person Friday, April 05, 2023 from 5:30 – 7:30 pm Family Assistance Program's "Next Step" facility in San Bernardino

Attendees on March 15, 2024 • Youth Advisory Board – In-Person					
LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	<u>EMAIL</u>			
Benitez	Keith				
Benitez	Uly				
Espinoza	Ollie				
Mckenzie	Mykaylah				

^{*}Please note we do not take attendance of members of the public.